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Band2 9538 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.9 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.54 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 30~1000MHz 875.36 -47.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 4 1000~20000MHz 19093.7 -38.19 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.64 -43 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.75 -33 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 30~1000MHz 847.71 -47.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 9262 5 1000~20000MHz 18992.05 -37.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -54.19 -43 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.21 -33 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 30~1000MHz 873.42 -47.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 9400 5 1000~20000MHz 19460.4 -38.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.28 -43 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.74 -33 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 30~1000MHz 898.64 -47.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 9538 5 1000~20000MHz 19278 -37.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.56 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.84 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 30~1000MHz 866.63 -46.8 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 1 1000~20000MHz 13668.73 -38.92 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.08 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -62.14 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 30~1000MHz 881.18 -46.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 1 1000~20000MHz 19002.03 -37.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.23 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -62.91 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 30~1000MHz 894.76 -46.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 1 1000~20000MHz 19012.48 -37.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.59 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.14 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 30~1000MHz 887.97 -46.85 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2 1000~20000MHz 18922.23 -38.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.27 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.97 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 30~1000MHz 883.6 -46.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2 1000~20000MHz 18921.28 -37.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.63 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.27 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 2 30~1000MHz 883.12 -46.86 -13 PASS 
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Band4 1513 2 1000~20000MHz 18928.4 -38.08 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.3 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.1 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 30~1000MHz 898.15 -46.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 3 1000~20000MHz 19133.13 -37.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.25 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.76 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 30~1000MHz 888.94 -46.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 3 1000~20000MHz 18929.35 -37.95 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.41 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.39 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 30~1000MHz 882.15 -46.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3 1000~20000MHz 19079.93 -37.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.07 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.59 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 30~1000MHz 902.03 -46.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 4 1000~20000MHz 18948.83 -37.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.24 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.73 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 30~1000MHz 853.53 -46.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 4 1000~20000MHz 19234.3 -38.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.3 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.17 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 30~1000MHz 882.15 -46.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 4 1000~20000MHz 19690.3 -38.04 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.66 -43 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -58.41 -33 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 30~1000MHz 863.72 -46.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 1312 5 1000~20000MHz 18967.35 -37.75 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -50.97 -43 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.28 -33 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 30~1000MHz 907.37 -46.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 1413 5 1000~20000MHz 18998.23 -38.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.58 -43 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.81 -33 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 30~1000MHz 866.14 -46.85 -13 PASS 

Band4 1513 5 1000~20000MHz 19059.5 -38.08 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.97 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.78 -23 PASS 
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Band5 4132 1 30~1000MHz 724.04 -56.77 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 1 1000~10000MHz 9953.2 -40.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.75 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.11 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 30~1000MHz 997.09 -56.38 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 1 1000~10000MHz 4027.6 -40.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.46 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.95 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 30~1000MHz 986.42 -56.6 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 1 1000~10000MHz 9984.25 -40.23 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.59 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.92 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 30~1000MHz 989.33 -56.68 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2 1000~10000MHz 9996.85 -40.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.29 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.15 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 30~1000MHz 966.54 -56.81 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2 1000~10000MHz 9962.65 -40.32 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.55 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.59 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 30~1000MHz 993.7 -56.92 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2 1000~10000MHz 9910 -40.16 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.23 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.11 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 30~1000MHz 997.09 -56.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 3 1000~10000MHz 9979.75 -40.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.04 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -61.28 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 30~1000MHz 980.6 -56.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 3 1000~10000MHz 9922.6 -40.06 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -51.91 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -63.44 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 30~1000MHz 967.02 -56.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 3 1000~10000MHz 9987.85 -40.48 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -54.44 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.7 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 30~1000MHz 937.92 -56.62 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 4 1000~10000MHz 9941.95 -40.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.17 -33 PASS 
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Band5 4182 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -62.05 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 30~1000MHz 988.85 -56.48 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 4 1000~10000MHz 9989.65 -39.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.27 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -62.66 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 30~1000MHz 740.04 -56.63 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 4 1000~10000MHz 4037.05 -40.35 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.27 -33 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -59.87 -23 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 30~1000MHz 946.17 -56.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 4132 5 1000~10000MHz 8776 -40.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -53.4 -33 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 0.15~30MHz 0.15 -60.32 -23 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 30~1000MHz 727.92 -56.43 -13 PASS 

Band5 4182 5 1000~10000MHz 9977.95 -40.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.009~0.15MHz 0.08 -52.51 -33 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 0.15~30MHz 0.18 -63.1 -23 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 30~1000MHz 732.77 -56.43 -13 PASS 

Band5 4233 5 1000~10000MHz 9994.6 -40.13 -13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band2-9262-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9262-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9262-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9262-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9400-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9400-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9400-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band2-9538-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band2-9538-30~1000MHz-PASS Band2-9538-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band4-1312-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band4-1312-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band4-1413-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band4-1413-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band4-1513-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
Band4-1513-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band5-4132-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4132-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  

Band5-4132-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4132-1000~10000MHz-PASS 
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Band5-4182-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4182-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  

Band5-4182-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4182-1000~10000MHz-PASS 
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Band5-4233-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band5-4233-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  

Band5-4233-30~1000MHz-PASS Band5-4233-1000~10000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-1-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-1-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-1-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-2-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-3-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-3-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9538-3-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9538-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9262-4-30~1000MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9262-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS 
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Band2-9400-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

 
Band2-9400-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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